503485907 09/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3532532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS BELLER	07/31/2015
JAN LUKAS	08/10/2015
MORITZ FRECH	07/31/2015
CHRISTIAN JUNGHANSS	08/27/2015
ARNDT ROLFS	08/03/2015
ANAHIT PEWS-DAVTYAN	07/31/2015
CHRISTIAN EISENLOEFFEL	08/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CENTOGENE AG
Street Address:	SCHILLINGALLEE 68
City:	ROSTOCK
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	18057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14650939

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)277-9177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-277-9100

Email: patents@wardandsmith.com
Correspondent Name: WARD AND SMITH, P.A.
Address Line 1: 5430 WADE PARK BLVD
WADE II, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150481-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. FAZZOLARE
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. FAZZOLARE/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2015

503485907 PATENT REEL: 036599 FRAME: 0822

Total Attachments: 9 source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page1.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page2.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page3.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page4.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page5.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page6.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page7.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page8.tif source=00Executed_Assignment_150481-00001#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 036599 FRAME: 0823

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Matthias Beller, of Nienhagen, Germany; Jan Lukas, of Rostock, Germany; Moritz Frech, of Neu Broderstorf, Germany; Christian Junghanss, of Rostock, Germany; Arndt Rolfs, of Berlin, Germany; Anahit Pews-Davtyan, of Rostock, Germany; Christian Eisenloeffel, of Rostock, Germany; (hereinafter "Assignors"), to Centogene AG, a company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany having its principal office and place of business at Schillingallee 68, 18057 Rostock, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented, or are the owners of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning USE OF MALEIMIDE DERIVATIVES FOR PREVENTING AND TREATING LEUKEMIA, the invention being described in and identified by a patent application filed on June 10, 2015, as United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/650,939.

AND, WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in Letters Patent on the same when granted in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignors, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

1

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further warrant and represent that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignors possess their full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

31.07.15

Matthias Beller

Witnessed by:

Print Name: Nicole Aulerich

Date

ASSIGNOR:

/ Date

Witnessed by:

Print Name: 3/48/2004/2004

ASSIGNOR:

Moritz Frech Date

pen-levie Pallent 31.07.15
Date

Print Name: Franziska Zunge Date

ASSIGNOR:

Christian Junghanss B(27/7015)

Witnessed by:

Lalle 2.9.15

Print Name: Leila Vahla Date

M. Owas 29.15

Print Name: Manja Virag Date

	ASSIGNOR:	
	Prof. Dr. Africt Rolfs	83 AUG. 7018
	Arndt Rolfs	Date
Witnessed by:		
	<u>0308</u> -5	
Print Name:	Dervise Brieger ben	
	7. lee 03. AUG. 2015	
Print Name:	Jestica Washind Date	
	XV.	

ASSIGNOR:

Pews Davityan 31, July 2015
Anahit Pews-Davityan Date

Print Name: Nicole Auterich

Date

Print Name: Nicole Auterich

Date

31.07.45

ASSIGNOR:

Cop d 27/08/2015 Christian Eisenloeffel Date

Witnessed by:

Ga 27/08/2015

Print Name: Dr Clara trydrychownz

Print Name: Sienono Por hards

	ASSIGNEE:	****
	By: Prof. Dr. Arndt Rolfs	
	Name/Title:	
Witnessed by:	3.873	
Print Name:	Dato Dace Dace Day	
1. bl	0 3. AUG. 2015	
் Print Name:	Date Curling	
X		

ND: 4850-5381-9940, v. 1

9

PATENT REEL: 036599 FRAME: 0832